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I. Cautionson mobilephoneuse 

1.1 Interference 

Allphonesmaybe interfered, whichaffectphonecalls. 

1.2 Reasonableuse 

Useonlyinthenormalposition.Donottouchtheantennaareaunnecessarily. 

1.3 Qualifiedmaintenanceservice 

Onlyqualifiedpersonnelmayinstall orrepairthisproduct. 

1.4 Water-resistance 

Yourdevice isnon water-resistant.Keep it dry. 

1.5 Emergencycalls 

Ensurethephone is switchedonand inservice.Entertheemergencynumberandpressthe Dialer 
icon. 

2 Precautions for useofbattery 

2.1 Donot disposeofbatteries nearor inafiretoavoiddangers. 
2.2 Donot disposeofbatteries inthegarbage.Disposeofbatteriestoassignedbattery recycling 

center. 
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3 Cautionsforchildren 

Keepyour deviceoutthereachofchildren 
incaseofaccidentalinjurycausedbyincorrectuseofthedeviceastoys. 
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 1.Audiojack 
 2.USBConnector 
 3.Front Camera 
 4.Receiver 
 5.Lightsensor/Proximity sensor 
 6.LCD 
 7.Mic 
 8.Adjustvolume key 
 9.Powerkey 
 10.RearCamera 
 11.Flashlight 
 12.Speaker 

 
III. Starttouse 

3.1 To insertSIMcard(S): 

InserttheSIMcardcorrectlyin thecardslot(s) (Seefigurebelow), suggestswitchoffthephone 
whenyouinsertSIMcard. 
Insertthe Micro SDcard intotheslotwiththecorrectdirection (Seefigurebelow), suggestswitch 
offthephonewhenyou insertSIMcard. 
Note:Useonly compatible memorycardswiththisdevice. Incompatiblememorycardsmay 
damagethecardor thedeviceandcorruptthedatastoredinthecard. 
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3.2 Chargethebattery 

Duringcharging,thebattery indicatoronthephone isathundericon. If 
thedeviceisswitchedoffduringcharging,there willstillbeacharging 
indicationonthescreenthatshowsthephone is beingcharged.Ifthedeviceis overused 
whenthebattery is low,thecharging iconmighttake sometimeto appear. 
Whenthebattery indicator onthescreendisplay'Battery isfull',thunder 
iconwilldisappear,whichmeans thecompletionofcharging.Ifthephoneisswitched 
offduringcharging,thescreen willdisplay' Batteryis full '.It generally takes4 
hourstochargethebattery.Duringcharging,the battery,thedevice andthechargerwill gethot.Thisis 
normal. 
UnplugthechargerfromtheACelectricaloutletanddisconnectthewiringbetweenthephoneand 
thecharger aftercharging.. 

Cautions:Chargethephoneinawellventilatedplacein whichthetemperatureisbetween-10℃ 

to+55℃.Usethechargerprovidedbythemanufactureronly.Theuseofunconfirmedcharger 

mayleadtodangersandviolatethemanufacturer'swarrantyclause.Ifthetemperatureistoo 
highortoolowduringcharging,thedevice willautomaticallysenda warningandstopchargingto 
avoiddamagetothebatteryor anydanger. 

IV. Basicfunctions 

1. Lockandunlock thescreen 

PresspowerbuttontoenterSleepmodeandmeanwhilethe screenwillbelocked;presspower 
buttonagaintowakeupandthenswipeupforunlock. 
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2. Make ityours 

2.1 Homescreen:Itisyourstartingpointtoaccessallthefeaturesonyourphone.Itdisplays 
applicationicons,widgets,shortcuts,andotherfeatures.LongpresshomescreenandModify Wallpaper. 
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2.2 LongpressHomescreen,andthenyoucanModify Wallpaper;orenterLauncherandlong 
pressandhold anapplicationtillthescreenvibrates,andthen loosenyour holdfinger. 
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Longpressand holdthe widgetor iconyou wanttomove.Oncethephonevibrates,don’tloosen 
yourhold onthe icon.Dragthe widget or icontoa new location onthe screen Press and holdon 
anicontill thephonevibrates,and dragthe widgetsoricontothetrashforremove! 

 



 

 

Swipeleftandentertoapplactionlist 
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2.3 NotificationBar:Atthetopofthescreen,theStatusBardisplaysthetime,status,and notifications. 
Ifthere isanew message,missedcall or something inthenotificationbar,youcan dragit 
downtoopennotificationpanel andclick thedesiredonetohaveaview. Whenyou 
finished,youcanclose it bydraggingthepanel uporpressing “Back”. 
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2.4 Android™ andcomputerconnection 
If youconnectyourphonetoPCvia USB,youcanfindtheUSBoptions,chooseThisDevice    - 
fileTransferoption,youcanseeyourphone memory inPC,thisissamefunctionlike USBstorage. 
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3. SwitchtoRecentlyUsedApplication 

Pressmenukey. 

 

 
 
 

Touchand 
slidethisplacecanch
oosetoopenthehist
oryapplication 

 

 
 
 
 

Touchthisicontocl
oseallhistoryappli
cation 
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4. Makeacall 

Click andenteracompletephonenumbertomakeacall.Yourphonesupportssmartsearch. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Swipeto righttoviewCallhistory and Contacts. 
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5. Call log  
 
 
 
 

Pressthenumber 
ifyouwanttosee 
thedetails,send 
messageorcall 
back,thereare 
threeoptionsfor 
you. 
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Pressthenumber,youcanviewthecontactdetails, senda messageorcallback. 

6. Answering phonecallsandrejection 

Whenthere is an incomingcall,youcandragtheiconupordowntoanswerorhangupitdirectly. 
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7. Addacontact 

 
Touch toentercontact 

Touch toaddanew contact 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Clickheretoaddnewcontactandinthispagepress menukeytoentermenuview,setting, etc. 
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8. SendandReceivemessage(s) 

Touch  enterto messaging,touch“Startchat”. 

 

Tapthisicon 
toselectdesiredcontactfrom
phone 

 
 
 

Touchtoswitchthedigitalinputandsy
mbols 

 
 
 

Whenyouarecomposinganewtextmessage,youcanselecttextforcuttingorcopying.The selectedtext 
ishighlighted inblue 
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Tap toadd“Attach” includingPictures,Videos,Audios,etctosendMMS.SMS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Whenanewmessagecomes,youcanreadbydraggingnotificationpanelandclickthemessage,orenteri
ngMessageto readit directly. 

Longpressoneoftheall messagethreads,youcandeleteit”. 
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9. Browser theWeb 

9.1 SetupInternet/Dataconnection 
EnterSettings>More…,scrolldowntofindoutMobilenetwork,andthenenter“AccessPoints 
Names,choosethedesiredWAPaccount. 
9.2 SwitchonDataconnectionorWi-Fi 
Tobrowsetheweb,youneedtoswitchonDataconnection.IfthereisWi-Fiaround,youcan switchonWi-
Fitouseit browsetheweb. 

 
10. Enjoymusic 

Whenyoucopy musictoyour SD card,the Musicplayer searches thecardformusicfiles and 
buildsacatalogofyourmusic, basedon informationabouteachfilethatisstored in thefileitself. 

 



25  

 

11. DownloadapplicationsfromPlayStore 

11.1 AddGoogle™ account 
11.2 Enterplaystoreanddownloadapps 
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12. ManageApplications 

EnterSetting>App.Yo
ucanseeappinfo. 
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13. APPLICATIONS&UTILITIES 

Foryourentertainmentpurpose,yourdeviceisprovidedwithseveralinterestinggames,applicationsand
utilities,suchasGmail,Email,PlayStore.Beforeaccessingtheapplications,pleaseturnonthedataconn
ectionor connectto wifi. 

14. Settings 

14.1 Wi-Fi 
Open Wi-Fi,searchnearlyWi-Fiandconnectit,thenyou canuse Internetor downloadappsfor 
free. 
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14.2 Bluetooth 
OpenBluetooth,connecttootherphone,youcansharesomething likemusic,photos,moviesetc toother 
people. 
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14.3 Security 
Screenlock. 
Therearefour screenlockwaysforyoutochoose :Slide, Pattern,PIN, Password. 
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14.4 Face ID 
ClickSettings-Security&privacy-DeviceUnlock-Face&FingerprintUnlock-FaceUnlock,follow 
theprompts,aftercompletingtheface recording,youcanusethefaceunlockfunction. 
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14.5 Fingerprint 
ClickSettings -Security&privacy - Device Unlock- Face&Fingerprint Unlock-FingerprintUnlock 
Unlock,followtheprompts,after completingthefingerprint 
recording,youcanusethefingerprintunlockfunction 
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RF Specification: 

Function Operation Frequency Max RF output power: 

BLE 2402MHz–2480MHz 4.95 dBm 

BT(BR+EDR) 2402MHz–2480MHz 3.3 dBm 

WIFI 802.11b/g/ 

n/(HT20/40) 

802.11b/g/n (20MHz): 2412~2472MHz; 

802.11n (40MHz):2422~2462MHz 
16.28 dBm 

Wi-Fi 

5.2G(802.11a/n20/n40/ac20/ac4

0/ac80) 

802.11a/ n20/ac 20:5180MHz~5240MHz 

802.11 n40/ac 40:5190MHz~5230MHz 

802.11 ac 80:5210MHz 

13.9 dBm 

Wi-Fi 

5.8G(802.11a/n20/n40/ac20/ac4

0/ac80) 

802.11a/ n20/ac 20:5745MHz~5825MHz 

802.11 n40/ac 40:5755MHz~5795MHz 

802.11 ac 80:57750MHz 

13.94 dBm 

GSM/GPRS/EGPRS 900 
TX(Uplink):880M‐915MHZ; 

RX(Downlink):925M‐960MHZ 
33.48 dBm 

GSM/GPRS/EGPRS 1800 
TX(Uplink):1710M‐1785MHZ; 

RX(Downlink):1805M‐1880MHZ 
29.43 dBm  

WCDMA B1 
TX(Uplink):1920-1980MHz; 

RX(Downlink):2110-2170MHz 
22.56 dBm  

WCDMA B8 
TX(Uplink): 880-915MHz; 

RX(Downlink):925-960MHz 
23.36 dBm  

LTE FDD B1 
TX(Uplink):1920-1980MHz; 

RX(Downlink):2110-2170MHz 
23.67dBm  

LTE FDD B3 
TX(Uplink) :1710-1785MHz; 

RX(Downlink):1805-1880MHz 
22.98 dBm  

LTE FDD B7 
TX(Uplink) :2500-2570MHz; 

RX(Downlink):2620-2690MHz 
23.49 dBm  

LTE FDD B8 
TX(Uplink): 880MHz to 915 MHz 

RX(Downlink): 925 MHz to 960 MHz 
24.42 dBm  

LTE FDD B20 
TX(Uplink): 832MHz~862MHz; 

RX(Downlink):791MHz~821MHz 
23.73 dBm 

LTE FDD B28 
TX(Uplink):  703 MHz to 748MHz 

RX(Downlink): 758 MHz to 803 MHz 
23.93 dBm 

LTE TDD B40 Uplink & Downlink: 2300 MHz to 2400 MHz 23.67 dBm 

NR FDD n1: 
Uplink: 1920 MHz to 1980MHz 

Downlink: 2110 MHz to 2170 MHz 
 24.71 dBm 

NR FDD n3: 
Uplink: 1710 MHz to 1785 MHz 

Downlink: 1805 MHz to 1880 MHz 
25.03 dBm 

NR FDD n8:  
Uplink: 880 MHz to 915 MHz 

Downlink: 925 MHz to 960 MHz 
23.96 dBm 

NR FDD n20:  
Uplink: 832 MHz to 862 MHz 

Downlink: 791 MHz to 821 MHz 
24.23 dBm 

NR FDD n28:  
Uplink: 703 MHz to 748 MHz 

Downlink: 758 MHz to 803 MHz 
23.93 dBm 

NR TDD n38:  Uplink & Downlink: 2570 MHz to 2620 MHz 24.83 dBm 

NR TDD n77:  Uplink & Downlink: 3300 MHz to 4200 MHz 27.03 dBm 

NR TDD n78 Uplink & Downlink: 3300 MHz to 3800 MHz 27.03 dBm 

EN DC_1A_n78A 

Band 1: TX(Uplink):1920-1980MHz; 

RX(Downlink):2110-2170MHz  

N78: Uplink & Downlink: 3300 MHz to 3800 MHz 

26.87 dBm 



NFC 13.56MHz -4dBuA/m@10m  

WPT RX 100-205KHz -- 

FM RX Rx(Downlink): 87.5MHz~108MHz -- 

GPS RX Rx(Downlink): 1.57542GHz -- 

 

Warning: 

1.Use careful with the earphone maybe possible excessive sound pressurefrom earphones and headphones 

can cause hearing loss. 

2. CAUTION: RISK OF EXPLOSION IF BATTERY IS REPLACED BYAN 

INCORRECT TYPE. DISPOSE OF USED BATTERIES ACCORDINGTO THE 

INSTRUCTIONS. 

3. The product shall only be connected to a USB interface of version USB2.0.  

4. Adapter shall be installed near the equipment and shall be easily accessible. 

5. Operation temperature:-10~40ºC. 

6. The plug considered as disconnect device of adapter. 

7. SAR: The device complies with RF specifications when the device used at 0.5cm from your body (SAR limit 

2.0 W/Kg for 10-g). Member DASSeparation distance of 0mm(SAR limit 4.0 W/Kg for 10-g).The device is in 

compliance with the requirements. 

Restrictions in the 5 GHz band: 

According to Article 10 (10) of Directive 2014/53/EU, the packaging shows that this radio equipment will be 
subject to some restrictions when placed on the market in Belgium (BE), Bulgaria (BG), the Czech Republic 
(CZ),Denmark (DK), Germany (DE), Estonia (EE), Ireland (IE), Greece (EL), Spain(ES), France (FR), Croatia 
(HR), Italy (IT), Cyprus (CY), Latvia (LV), Lithuania(LT), Luxembourg (LU), Hungary (HU), Malta (MT), 
Netherlands (NL), Austria(AT), Poland (PL), Portugal (PT), Romania (RO), Slovenia (SI), Slovakia (SK),Finland 
(FI), Sweden (SE),, Turkey (TR), Norway(NO), Switzerland (CH), Iceland (IS), and Liechtenstein (LI). 
The WLAN function for this device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz 
frequency range. 
 

 
ES LU RO CZ FR HU SI 

DK HR BE BG DE EE IE 

EL IT Cy LV LT SK MT 

NL AT PL PT FI SE TR 

NO CH IS LI    

 



This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions: ( 1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept 
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.  
15.21 Information to the user.  
Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 15.105 Information for the user.  
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
theinstructions, may cause interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee 
that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful 
interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 
measures: 
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
- Connecting the equipment to a socket on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is 
connected.
- Contact with the provider or a radio/TV technician for help.
Specific absorption rate (SAR):
This device meets the government's requirements for exposure to radio
waves. The guidelines are based on standards developed by independent scientific organizations 
through periodic and thorough evaluation of scientific studies. The standards include a margin of 
safety designed to ensure the safety of all people regardless of their age or health.
The FCC Statement of Exposure to RF and the SAR limit for the United States (FCC) is 1.6 W/kg 
average for each gram of tissue. This device was tested for typical operations of use on the body, 
with the back of the device at 10mm from the body. To maintain compliance with FCC RF 
exposure requirements, use accessories that maintain a distance of 10mm between the user's body 
and the back of the device. The use of belt clips, covers and similar accessories must not contain 
metallic components in their assembly. The use of accessories that do not meet these requirements 
may not meet FCC RF exposure requirements and should be avoided.
Functioning in the body
This device was tested for typical operations of use in the body. To comply with RF exposure 
requirements, a minimum separation distance of 10mm must be maintained between the user's 
body and the telephone, including the antenna. Third-party accessories such as belt clips. covers 
and similar accessories used with this device should not contain metallic components, accessories 
that do not meet these RF exposure requirements and should be avoided from use on the body. Use 
only the supplied antenna or an approved antenna. 


